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The week of April 24th was Senior Week at SMU Catholic.
Pictured on the cover is one of the highlights of the week,
Senior Retreat. Along with campus ministers Celina
Basaldu and Cody Barras, 13 seniors retreated on the
evening of Friday April 29th and Saturday morning April
30th at Blue Gill Lake Cabins in Eustace, Texas for prayer,
reflections, adoration and fellowship.

The week culminated on Saturday evening at the Senior
Dinner hosted by Molly and Deacon Jake Schroepfer.
Over 35 students shared good food, good fun and good

friendships.

Earlier that week, on Wednesday, April 27th, Fr. Arthur
lead a special COR group dedicated to the seniors and
their transition to “adulting.”

Please keep the SMU Catholic Class of 2016 in your
thoughts and prayers as they go out into the world to
become servant leaders in the image and likeness of
Christ.

PRAYER REQUESTS
Please pray for our brothers and sisters in Christ.

Julie Young Hal Badt

Charlene Collora David Quadrini

Dick Hoesterey Toussaint Family

Fletcher Ward Huntly Chapman Family

Trish Moria-Spatz

SENIOR MASS

Graduating seniors, we’d like to offer a
special Mass just for you at 6 PM on Friday
(before Baccalaureate). Bring you family
and join us for Mass at the Catholic Center,
followed by some refreshments downstairs
before walking over to the Baccalaureate
ceremony together. And don’t forget to
tell us which graduation ceremonies you’ll
be walking in so we can come watch youl!

CATHOLIC CENTER HOURS
We start our new summer hours this Tuesday!

9 AM—2 AM
9 AM—5 PM

Monday
Tuesday-Friday

@smucatholic

MIDNIGHT
BREAKFAST

Two more days of finals, so don’t lose you
steam just yet! Come take a break with us

at Midnight Sunday and Monday nights,
with free breakfast cooked by our staff
here at the Catholic Center! And of course,
free coffee and wifi all day, 9AM-2 AM,
rosary at 10 PM, flag football at 11:30, and
the chapel is always open!

SMU CATHOLIC STAFF

Father Arthur Unachukwu, Chaplain/Director
arthur@smu.edu

Deacon Jake Schroepfer, Associate Director
jschroepfer@smu.edu

Celina Basaldu, Campus Minister
cbasaldu@smu.edu

Cody Barras, Campus Minister
cbarras@smu.edu

Marcellino D’Ambrosio, Music Minister
marcellinod@smu.edu

Monsignor Milam Joseph
mjoseph@cathdal.org

Beverly Mendoza, Director of Development
beverlym@smu.edu

Jeanine Bartolo, Administrative Assistant
jbartolo@smu.edu

RECONCILIATION
30 minutes before Mass, or by appointment
Eucharistic Adoration will resume next Fall!
EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS & LECTORS
9 AM Mass EM’s and Lectors:

Tricia Hayes
Barry Hayes
Mary Cates

Judy Kramb
Jim Kramb

Full schedule available at smucatholic.org




